



**RETURN BIDS TO:**

**RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**

**Bid Receiving Public Works and Government  
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux  
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada**  
800 Burrard Street, Room 219  
800, rue Burrard, pièce 219  
Vancouver  
British Columbia  
V6Z 0B9  
Bid Fax: (604) 775-9381

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT  
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise  
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation  
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,  
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

**Comments - Commentaires**

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address**  
**Raison sociale et adresse du**  
**fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

**Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution**  
Public Works and Government Services Canada -  
Pacific Region  
800 Burrard Street, Room 219  
800, rue Burrard, pièce 219  
Vancouver  
British C  
V6Z 0B9

<b>Title - Sujet</b> Steveston Wingdam No. 1 Deconstruct	
<b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b> E0276-171348/A	<b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b> 003
<b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b>	<b>Date</b> 2016-09-28
<b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b> PW-\$PWY-020-7865	
<b>File No. - N° de dossier</b> PWY-6-39145 (020)	<b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>
<b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin</b> <b>at - à 02:00 PM</b> <b>on - le 2016-10-05</b>	<b>Time Zone</b> <b>Fuseau horaire</b> Pacific Daylight Saving Time PDT
<b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b> <b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> Ly, Ronny(PWY)	<b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b> pwy020
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> (604) 666-0043 ( )	<b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b> (604) 775-6633
<b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b> PWGSC - Steveston Wingdam #1 - Fraser River, BC	

**Instructions: See Herein**

**Instructions: Voir aux présentes**

<b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>	<b>Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée</b>
<b>Vendor/Firm Name and Address</b> <b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>	
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> <b>Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur</b>	
<b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm</b> <b>(type or print)</b> <b>Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/</b> <b>de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b>	
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation  
E0276-171348/A  
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.  
003  
File No. - N° du dossier

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur  
pwy020  
CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

---

Please find Addendum #3 herein

**ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.**

**Solicitation No. E0276-171348/A**

**Date: September 28, 2016**

**This addendum will form part of the contract documents.**

**Additional Information:**

**The following are questions and answers submitted during the tendering of the above project.**

1. Question: Please provide the location of marsh vegetation line on the drawing Steveston Wingdam No. 1 Removal details Sheet 03 Revision 1.  
*Response: Refer to line on Sheet 03, noted "Edge of Tidal Marsh at Wingdam", including UTM coordinates.*
2. Question: Please provide expected gradation of riprap to be removed and disposed.  
*Response: Refer to Appendix B, "Site Investigation, Steveston Wingdam, No. 1" by Amec Earth and Environmental. The Rip Rap ranges between approximately 200mm to 400mm diameter.*
3. Question: Please provide dimension of the timber walers to be remove and disposed.  
*Response: Timber walers are expected to be 75mm x 300mm.*
4. Question: Is this work expected to be a marine based or land based? If it is land based work, is it expected to work over the existing eelgrass?  
*Response: The work is anticipated to be marine based. Refer to Section 011105, Clause 1.116.4 where it notes that contractor is responsible for coordination, approvals and permits for upland access to the site. Further requirements for upland access to the site are set forth in Section 013543 Environmental Procedures. All work is to be completed in conformance with the contract documents.*